
% of 

County

0.59%

0.79%

21.38%

14.63%

34.04%

16.12%

12.46%

Difference in Original Charges:

Real

Personal

Utility

Total

Homestead Credit: (25.1 % of Real Estate Taxes)

Prorations: (3.76 % of Total Property Taxes)

$5,791,416.85 Adds

$8,316,516.52 Net Total

Property Type Valuation Tax Dollars Type

163,026,640

Harrisburg School District

Marked Tree School District

Trumann School District

Weiner School District

East Poinsett County School District

(0.02)$                  

Valuation Tax Dollars

0 0.00$                   

0 (0.01)$                  

0 (0.01)$                  

0

Poinsett County

Total Valuations

1,371,615

1,857,595

50,091,431

34,293,625

School District

County Territory

Cross County School District

Jackson County School District

Valuation Tax Dollars

79,772,694

37,766,155

2009 County Assessments Original Charge Adjustments

29,188,275

236,802 $8,415.80

Personal 49,419,305 $1,749,419.10 Errors 446,275 $15,818.63

Real

-1,390,893 -$48,296.59

Utility 21,895,445 $775,680.57 Disabled Veterans 1,181,420 $40,893.76

Total 234,341,390

$1,453,759.59

$312,779.29

2010 County Disbursement Rates

Property Type

$ Disbursed 

before 

Prorations, with 

Delinquents

% of Original 

Charge

Real 5,750,153 99.29%

Personal 1,755,310 100.34%

PRELIMINARY REPORT

Post - Proration 

Total 7,968,365 95.81%

Utility 775,681 100.00%

Pre - Proration 

Total 8,281,144 99.57%

99.29%

100.34%
100.00%

99.57%

95.81%

93%

94%

95%

96%

97%

98%

99%

100%

101%

Real Personal Utility Pre -
Proration 

Total

Post -
Proration 

Total

2010 Disbursement Rates

Cross County School District
Jackson County School District
Harrisburg School District
Marked Tree School District
Trumann School District
Weiner School District
East Poinsett County School District


